

27-08-2019

Present: Sh. B.S. Yadav, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sudeep, counsel for D-1.

Sh. Deepak Yadav, counsel for D-2&5

D-3&4 have been served, however, counsel for D-2&5 submits that they are married daughters of D-2 and residing at their matrimonial homes and they ought to be served at their matrimonial home only. As per further submissions, he will furnish the address of D-3&4, to the counsel for plaintiff. Same be provided and thereafter amended memo of parties be filed alongwith necessary steps for service of D-3&4.

In the meantime D-1&5 are granted liberty to file WS within stipulated period with advance copy.

Put up for service of D-3&4 on 22-01-20.

NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/27-08-2019