

22-01-2020

Present: Sh. V.S Yadav, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. V.K. Sharma, proxy counsel for D-1.

None for D-2 & 5.

D-1 has already filed the WS. Copy already given.

As requested, plaintiff is given liberty to file replication/rejoinder, if any, within two weeks from today. Copy already given to counsel for D-1.

Service report of D-3&4 is awaited. In the meantime, fresh notice be issued to D-3&4, on filing of PF/RC/Speed post/Courier, on their fresh address as mentioned in the amended memo of parties already filed.

D-2 &5 (wrongly mentioned as D-1 in the order dated 27-08-2019) have not filed the WS despite given the opportunity. None appeared for D-2&5 despite repeated calls. Accordingly, right of the D-2 & 5 to file WS stands closed.

An application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act moved by the plaintiff is dismissed as become infructuous.

Put up for further proceedings on 02-06-2020.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/22-01-2020