

CS DJ NO. 218/19

Hansraj Yadav vs Joginder Singh Yadav and ors.

10.02.2020

Today the file is taken up on the application u/o 9 R 7 CPC r/w Order 8 R 1 CPC moved on behalf of applicant/defendant no.2 & 5.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Yadav, counsel for the applicants/defendants.

Heard.

At this stage, counsel for the applicants/defendants seeks permission to withdraw the application u/o 9 R 7 CPC r/w Order 8 R 1 CPC with liberty to avail the appropriate remedy available under law.

Heard.

Accordingly, the application u/o 9 R 7 CPC r/w Order 8 R 1 CPC is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to avail the appropriate remedy available under law.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 02.06.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
10.02.2020