

CS DJ No. 218/19

Dr. Hansraj Yadav vs Joginder Singh Yadav and ors

24.11.2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Virender Kumar Yadav, counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the replication to WS of D-

1. Request allowed. Plaintiff is directed to file the replication within four weeks from today with advance copy to counsel for D-1.

PF filed for service of D-3 & D-4. However, notice could not be issued for want of whatsapp number and E-mail ID. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to furnish the whatsapp number and E-mail ID of D-3 & D-4 within seven days from today. Thereafter, as requested, let fresh notice be issued to D-3 & D-4 through all modes on the PF already filed for next date of hearing.

As per record, D-2 and D-5 have filed the application u/o 8 R 1 CPC. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of the same. Counsel for D-2 & D-5 is directed to supply the copy of the application to counsel for the plaintiff within two weeks from today to be followed by the reply within four weeks thereafter to be followed by the replication, if any within four weeks thereafter.

Put up for further proceedings on 14.04.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/24.11.2020

At this stage, Sh. Deepak Yadav, Advocate, appeared for D-2 & D-5 through VC and requested to mark his presence. He is apprised of the proceedings and NDOH.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/24.11.2020