

CS DJ 218/19

Dr. HANSRAJ YADAV Vs. JOGINDER SINGH YADAV AND ORS.

11.08.2021

The matter has been taken up through VC via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Virender Singh Yadav, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff apprised the court that fresh summons of service be issued to defendant no. 3 & 4.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file PF within 4 weeks.

Be put up on 18.11.2021.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/11.08.2021