

CS DJ 218/19

Dr. HANSRAJ YADAV Vs. JOGINDER SINGH YADAV AND
ORS.

03.03.2022

Present: Sh. V.S. Yadav, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Yadav, ld. counsel for defendants 2 & 5.

Ld. Counsel for D-2 & 5 has paid earlier imposed
cost of Rs. 10,000/- to counsel for plaintiff.

Summons qua D-3 & D-4 not received back.

Plaintiff has moved application u/o V Rule 20 CPC
alongwith internal tracking report, seeking service of D-3 & D-4
through publication.

Heard. Perused.

Keeping in view the facts and circumstances, the
application is allowed and defendants 3 & 4 are directed to be
served by way of publication (defended no.3 in daily newspaper
'Virat Vaibhav (Raj.) and defendant no. 4 in daily newspaper
'Dainik Savera (HR)' on deposit of PF and necessary publication
charges. Steps be taken within two weeks.

Put up on 21.07.2022 for further proceedings.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.03.2022