

CS DJ 218/19

Dr. HANSRAJ YADAV Vs. JOGINDER SINGH YADAV AND
ORS.

21.07.2022

Present: Sh B S Yadav, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Sudeep Yadav, ld counsel for D-1.
Sh Vikrant Yadav, ld. counsel for D-2 and D-5.

Heard. Perused.

D-3 and D-4 have been served by way of publication in newspaper "*Virat Vaibhav (raj.)*" on 31.03.2022 and 02.04.2022, respectively.

As per rules, one month time has lapsed for defendants to put their appearance as well as to file WS.

Accordingly, **D-3 and D-4 are hereby proceeded ex-parte.**

Replication qua D-1 filed. Same is taken on record.
Copy supplied.

Plaintiff is directed to file replication qua D-2 and D-5 within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up on **01.09.2022.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.07.2022