

13.09.24

Present: Plaintiff no.1 to 3 in person along with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Arvind Vats.
Sh. Neeraj Bansal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to
3.

Defendant no.4 and 5 have also been served through
their relations Bhabhi. Written statement has already been filed
on behalf of defendant no.1 to 3 along with reply to the
application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC. Along with
the written statement, an application under Order VII Rule 11
CPC has also been filed.

Let written statement on behalf of defendant no.4
and 5 be also filed within 20 days from today with advance copy
to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is
also directed to file replication to the written statement of the
defendants as also reply to the application under Order VII Rule
11 CPC.

Put up the case for arguments on application under
Order VII Rule 11 CPC, for 14.10.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/13.09.24.