

22.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.

Matter is listed for orders on two applications under order VII Rule 11 CPC, one filed by defendant no. 1, 2, 3 and another filed by defendant no. 4 and 5.

Only one reply is on record which nowhere states as to which application the said reply pertains.

Plaintiff submits that her counsel would be inspecting judicial file and would take steps accordingly.

Plaintiff is at liberty to do so.

As this court has not heard arguments in the present case on the aforesaid application of the defendants, put up for fresh arguments on **27.11.2025**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.08.2025