

27.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person with Counsel Sh Arjun Vats
Sh Neeraj Bansal, Ld Counsel for all the defendants
along with D1

Today it is submitted by Ld Counsel for the plaintiff
that the reply already on record filed by the plaintiff be
considered to both the separate applications filed by D1, D2 and
D3 & D4 and D5 under order order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Arguments heard on the aforesaid application.

List the matter for clarifications on **23.01.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh I)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/27.11.2025